induSENSOR // Linear inductive displacement sensors
More Precision
Model DTA-1G8 DTA-3G8 DTA-5G8 DTA-10G8 DTA-1G8-V DTA-3G8-V DTA-5G8-V DTA-10G8-V
Measuring range ±1 mm ±3 mm ±5 mm ±10 mm ±1 mm ±3 mm ±5 mm ±10 mm
Linearity
≤ ±6 µm ≤ ±18 µm ≤ ±30 µm ≤ ±60 µm ≤ ±6 µm ≤ ±18 µm ≤ ±30 µm ≤ ±60 µm
≤ ±0.3% FSO
Repeatability 1) ≤0.15 µm ≤0.45 µm ≤0.75 µm ≤1.5 µm ≤0.15 µm ≤0.45 µm ≤0.75 µm ≤1.5 µm
Temperature stability ≤ 250 ppm FSO/K
Sensitivity 133 mV / mm/V 85 mV / mm/V 53 mV / mm/V 44 mV / mm/V 133 mV / mm/V 85 mV / mm/V 53 mV / mm/V 44 mV / mm/V
Excitation frequency 5 kHz 5 kHz 5 kHz 2 kHz 5 kHz 5 kHz 5 kHz 2 kHz
Excitation voltage 550 mV
Connection
integrated cable (3 m) with open ends; axial cable outlet; drag-chain suitable;
cable diameter of 3.1 mm; min. bending radii: fixed installation 25 mm, moving 38 mm, drag chain 47 mm
Temperature range
Storage -40 … +80 °C
Operation -20 …+80 °C (without bellows); 0 … 80 °C (with bellows)
Pressure resistance atmospheric pressure
Shock (DIN EN 60068-2-27) 40 g / 6 ms in 3 axes, 1000 shocks each
Vibration (DIN EN 60068-2-6)
±1.5 mm / 10 … 58 Hz in 2 axes, 10 cycles each
±20 g / 58 … 500 Hz in 2 axes, 10 cycles each
Protection class (DIN EN 60529) IP65 (with bellows); IP54 (without bellows)
Material Stainless steel (housing); FPM (bellows); PUR (cable sheath); PVC/PP (cable braids)
Weight approx. 70 g approx. 70 g approx. 75 g approx. 85 g approx. 70 g approx. 70 g approx. 80 g approx. 85 g
Typical
spring forces 2)
SMR 1.3 N 0.8 N 1 N 0.7 N
depending on air pressureMMR 1.55 N 1.5 N 1.9 N 1.9 N
EMR 2 N 2.5 N 3 N 3.5 N
Compatibility MSC7401, MSC7802, MSC7602
Typ. service life 5 million cycles
FSO = Full Scale Output
SMR = Start of measuring range, MMR = Mid of measuring range, EMR = End of measuring range
1) Averaging over 100 values; 200 repetitions
2) Removing the bellows changes the spring forces
DTA-xG8-3-CA
DTA-xG8-3-CA-V
Cable diameter approx. 3.1 mm
Cable length 3 m (open ends)
crimp
ø8
 h
9
  B
A
6
Cable diameter approx. 3.1 mm
Cable length 3 m (open ends)
for pneumatic connection 3x0.5 mm
B
A
ø8
 h
9
5
DTA-xG8-3-CA
DTA-xG8-3-CA-V
Cable diameter approx. 3.1 mm
Cable length 3 m (open ends)
crimp
ø8
 h
9
  B
A
6
Cable diameter approx. 3.1 mm
Cable length 3 m (open ends)
for pneumatic connection 3x0.5 mm
B
A
ø8
 h
9
5
Dimensions in mm, not to scale
Model A (zero position) B
DTA-1G8-3-CA 82.8 mm 64.3 mm
DTA-3G8-3-CA 88.2 mm 68.3 mm
DTA-5G8-3-CA 118.0 mm 89.5 mm
DTA-10G8-3-CA 155.0 mm 121.7 mm
Modell A (zero position) B
DTA-1G8-3-CA-V 94.8 mm 76.3 mm
DTA-3G8-3-CA-V 102.8 mm 82.3 mm
DTA-5G8-3-CA-V 134.0 mm 105.3 mm
DTA-10G8-3-CA-V 171.0 mm 137.3 mm
13